
Total Care Services, Inc.
9901 Business Parkway, Suite R
Lanham, MD 20706

NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Wheeler-Ndoye, Drucella Executive Director 202-492-2186                      dwheeler@totalcare1.com

Carroll, Kimberly Executive Assistant 301-532-7641 kimberlyc@totalcare1.com
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT TITLE              PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
Dagostino, Christine Development Director 301-232-8798 cdagostino@totalcare1.com
Proctor, Ukela Development Manager 240-784-3760 uproctor@totalcare1.com
Severson, Jenn Development Manager 301-768-3793 jennifers@totalcare1.com
Ndoye, Kadijah Consultant 404-863-8402 Kndoye@totalcare1. com

HUMAN RESOURCES TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Johnson, Cynthia Director, Human Resources 301-792-8625  cynthiaj@totalcare1.com
Juarez, Stephanie Hiring Specialist 240-784-7915 stephaniej@totalcare1.com
Trimble, Maylene Hiring Coordinator 240-304-6870                           mtrimble@totalcare1.com

FINANCE TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Woldeyohannes, Fitsum Controller 301-918-0070 fwoldeyohannes@totalcare1.com
Alcantara, Soledad Senior Accountant 301-918-0070 salcantara@totalcare1.com
Lane, Darryl Finance Manager 301-918-0070 dlane@totalcare1.com
Nelson, Sanay Payroll Specialist 301-918-0070 sanayn@totalcare1.com
Chun Luk Payroll Manager 301-918-0070 chunl@totalcare1.com
Song, Yangyang Financial Analyst 301-768-7382 ysong@totalcare1.com

ADMINISTRATION TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Wheeler, Olliena Administrative Officer 240-467-1341                    owheeler@totalcare1.com
Thomas, Cynthia Administrative Assistant  301-232-8606 thomasc@totalcare1.com

IT TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Rask, Tim IT Manager 301-792-8789 timr@totalcare1.com
Ndoye, Hadeem IT Support 301-887-7444                   hndoye@totalcare1.com

SUPPORTS PLANNING PROGRAM TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS

Townes, Sherell Director of Supports Planning 301-792-6452 sherellt@totalcare1.com

QUALITY ASSURANCE TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Dadzie, Sarah Quality Assurance Manager 301-549-4289                     sdadzie@totalcare1.com
PROGRAM MANAGER TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Pending
SUPPORTS PLANNER SUPERVISORS TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Winder, Antton 301-416-9085 Anttonw@totalcare1.com

SENIOR SUPPORTS PLANNERS TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Bailey, Donna Sr. Supports Planner 240-784-7917 DonnaB@totalcare1.com
Thomas, Andrea (Andi) Sr. Supports Planner 301-768-8693 Andreat@totalcare1.com

TITLE TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS
Casas, Diego Supports Planner 301-792-6468 Diegoc@totalcare1.com
Hale, Dominique Supports Planner 301-793-9738 Dominiqueh@totalcare1.com

IT's JOINT EMAIL ADDRESS: ithelpdesk@totalcare1.com

Main Office: 301-918-0070
Toll Free Number: 1-800-465-6125
Main Office Fax: 301-918-3872  
Email: sp@totalcare1.com
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